

GAHC010192522025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4964/2025

MS TNS EXPRESS PVT. LTD.
A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 AND
HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE AT OFFICE NO. 5E, SHAZADA BAGH,
INDUSTRIAL AREA, NEW DELHI-110035
AND ALSO HAVING OFFICE AT
1ST FLOOR, SHUKDEV BHAWAN, NEAR VISHAL MEGA MART, A.T. ROAD,
GUWAHATI-781001
REP. BY SHRI SUBODH KUMAR SINGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY, S/O. LT.
SHYAMNANDAN SINGH.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS, RAIL BHAWAN, SANSAD MARG,
NEW DELHI-11001

2:THE GENERAL MANAGER
NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI-781011

3:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMERCIAL MANAGER
NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY
LUMDING-781011

4:SENIOR DIVISIONAL COMMERCIAL MANAGER
LUMDING DIVISION
NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY
LUMDING-781011

5:DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER (COMMERCIAL)
LUMDING DIVISION

NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY
LUMDING-782447

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A BANERJEE, MR. N N B CHOUDHURY, MR. N
SARKAR, HEMANTA DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MR. S S ROY (C.G.C)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 25.03.2026

Mr. B. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for and is granted 3 [three] weeks' time to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent Railway authorities.

List the case on 08.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant